FOOT LOCKER, INC.

NEWS RELEASE

Contact: John A. Maurer Vice President, Treasurer and Investor Relations Foot Locker, Inc. (212) 720-4092

FOOT LOCKER, INC. TO REPORT FIRST QUARTER FINANCIAL RESULTS ON FRIDAY, MAY 20, 2016

Press Release to be issued before the U.S. markets open on May 20, followed by a 9 a.m. EDT Conference Call

NEW YORK, NY, May 4, 2016 – Foot Locker, Inc. (NYSE: FL), the New York-based specialty athletic retailer, plans to report financial results for its first quarter ended April 30, 2016 before the U.S. markets open on Friday, May 20, 2016. A conference call is scheduled for the same day at 9:00 a.m. EDT, during which the Company will discuss these results. The Company will comment on the status of its current initiatives, and discuss trends in its business and the athletic industry.

This conference call may be accessed live by dialing 1-800-763-5615 (U.S. and Canada) or +44 208-196-2877 (International), or via the Investor Relations section of the Foot Locker, Inc. website at http://www.footlocker-inc.com. Please log on to the website 15 minutes prior to the call in order to download any necessary software. An archived replay of the conference call can be accessed approximately one hour following the end of the call at 1-800-633-8284 with the passcode 21810341 (U.S. and Canada) or +1 402-977-9140 with passcode 21810341 (International) through June 3, 2016. A replay of the call will also be available via webcast from the same Investor Relations section of the Foot Locker, Inc. website at http://www.footlocker-inc.com.

Foot Locker, Inc. is a specialty athletic retailer that, as of April 30, 2016, operated approximately 3,400 stores in 23 countries in North America, Europe, Australia, and New Zealand. Through its Foot Locker, Footaction, Lady Foot Locker, Kids Foot Locker, Champs Sports, SIX:02, Runners Point, and Sidestep retail stores, as well as its direct-to-customer channels, including Eastbay.com, footlocker.com, and SIX02.com, the Company is a leading provider of athletic footwear and apparel.

-XXX-